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Report 

 A National webinar on “Why Taxonomy..?” was organized by Post Graduate Department 

of Botany, Vimala College (Autonomus) Thrissur On 04th March 2021 at 3.00pm under the financial 

assistance from DBT Star College scheme, (Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science and 

Technology, Govt of India). It was a virtual meeting through google meet. The programme was 

coordinated by Dr. Silvy Mathew (Coordinator, DBT Star College Scheme and Assistant Professor, 

Dept. of Botany, Vimala College). The programme started off with the welcome speech by 

Dr.Sheeja T Tharakan and introduced the Resource person.  The webinar was led by the resource 

person, DR.Mathew Dan, Senior Scientist & Head, Plant Genetic Resource Division, Jawaharlal 

Nehru Tropical Botanic Garden & Research Institute, Palode, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala.  It was 

a 2 1/2-hour session. More than 70 students (UG) were participated. It was an explanatory and 

informative session, where students interacted, asked questions and cleared their doubts. 

    The vote of thanks was delivered by Ms. Aleesha Andrews (S6 BSc Botany). The organizing 

committee members included Ms Smitha P S and students coordinators are KA Ashna ,Denetta 

Francis and Aleesha Andrews.  The certificates for participation were provided to all the participants, 

through E-mail. 
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Feedback link for the participants 

https://forms.gle/83sdkdN4aCtczcRq8 

Relevance of the topic 
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About the speaker 

 

How clear were the ideas and concepts presented? 

 

List of Participants 

Sl.No Name Email id Class College 

1 Devika Mr Devikamr30@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

2 Abisha. Av Avabisha@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

3 Meenakshi Kr Meenakshikrmty@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

4 Malavika P V Malavikapadinjareveettil@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

5 Devika Venugopal Devupvglek@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

6 M T Cinci  Cincimt29@Gmail.Com  Bsc Botany Vimala College  

7 Anna P Chiramel Annapchiramel1999@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

8 Heera Babu Heeba3sep@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

9 Ayisha Shifa.Ck Ayishashifa17@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

10 Aadhrika S Itsmeaadhrika@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

11 Anjana M S Anjanamadathil2002@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

12 Vrindha Ignatious 

K 
Vrindhaig24@Gmail.Com 

Bsc Botany Vimala College  

13 Vaishnavi K A Vaishnavika2202@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  
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14 Devika.V Sindhudevikav@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

15 Akshaya A Akshayaashok68@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

16 Aswathy Vs Aswathyvs2000@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

17 Archana Mj  Archanamjmty@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

18 Aneena Sibi Aneenasibi2002@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

19 Amrutha.C Amruthamuralikrishnan@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

20 Dr Sheeja T 

Tharakan  
Sheejatharakan@Gmail.Com  

Bsc Botany Vimala College  

21 Sniga V O Snigaouseph@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

22 Femy Joy K Femyjoyk@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

23 Anju C Anjuccholakkottil@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

24 K A Ashna Kaashna99@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

25 Priyanka Mp Priyankathathanampully@Gmail.Com  Bsc Botany Vimala College  

26 Shilna P S Shilna8086@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

27 Ps Thaskeena 

Thasneem 
Bluelavender2000@Gmail.Com 

Bsc Botany Vimala College  

28 Dibiya P D Dibiyadavis111@Gmail.Com  Bsc Botany Vimala College  

29 Sreelakshmi Ts Sreelaxmisubash@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

30 Riya Simon A Simonriya85@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

31 Rajana Rs Rajanars87@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

32 Shahana A.V. Shahnamohammedali@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

33 Aneesha. A. A Anthonyaneesha@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

34 Lakshmi Jayan Lakshmijayan30@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

35 Devika Venugopal Devupvglek@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

36 Arsha Manoj Arshamanoj2001@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

37 Mariya Sony Mariyasony2000@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

38 Anugraha. P. A Anugrahaambadi@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

39 Sneha Shaji  Snehashaji31@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

40 Maria Babu Mariyaneelan@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

41 Agnus Rose Agnusrose2000@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

42 Sivarani R Rsivarani4@Gmail.Com  Bsc Botany Vimala College  

43 Kamala Samudra Kamalasamudra@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

44 Sandra M S  Sandramamala06@Gmail.Com  Bsc Botany Vimala College  

45 Ps Thaskeena 

Thasneem 
Bluelavender2000@Gmail.Com 

Bsc Botany Vimala College  

46 Sreelakshmi 

Pushpangathan 
Sreelakshmi1900@Gmail.Com 

Bsc Botany Vimala College  

47 Amritha T Amritha.Sasi44@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

48 Sreelakshmi E.S Sreenarayananev@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

49 Priyanka Mp Priyankathathanampully@Gmail.Com  Bsc Botany Vimala College  

50 Deepthy Theresa Deepthytheresa2001@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

51 Aswathy N.M Aswathynm2001@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

52 Anjana Ar Anjanaar824@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

53 Sreelakshmi Ts Sreelaxmisubash@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  
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54 Heera Babu Heeba3sep@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

55 Aleesha Andrews Andrewsaleesha@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

56 Aleesha Andrews Andrewsaleesha@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

57 Deneetta Francis Deneettaf@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

58 Swathy V. S Swathysasikumar1@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

59 M T Cinci Cincimt29@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

60 Shima Shaju Shimashaju2001@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

61 Shima Shaju Shimashaju2001@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

62 Riya Simon A Simonriya85@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

63 Sona K J Sonajomy355@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

64 Haritha. K Harithasalini99@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

65 Sneha Shaju Snehashaju2002@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

66 Malavika P V Malavikapadinjareveettil@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

67 Archana Mj  Archanamjmty@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

68 Anjana M S Anjanamadathil2002@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

69 Lena Lixon Lenalixon2002@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

70 Vishnupriya A Avishnupriyardm@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

71 Sneha P X  Snehaxavierputhur@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

72 Aiswarya Sivadas  Aiswaryaaiswarya054@Gmail.Com Bsc Botany Vimala College  

73 Aiswarya Pk Aiswaryapk680@Gmail.Com  Bsc Botany Vimala College  

74 Anshida 

Thoombath  
Anshidathoombath@Gmail.Com  

Bsc Botany Vimala College  

 

 
Dr.Sheeja T Tharakan 

Head , Department of Botany  

Vimala College 

 

 

 


